



Click and Clean

Revision: 13/09/2023 Page 1 from 1

Technical data

Basis	Acetone
Consistency	Aerosol

Product description

Click and Clean

is a ready to use cleaning aerosol can to clean the Soudafoam Gun and remove uncured Soudal foams. Click and Clean

is filled with HCFC- and CFC-free propellants which are not harmful for the ozon layer. Click and Clean

has been fitted with the unique patented Click&Fix adaptor system for an easy and fast application.

Properties

- Removes not cured foam. Cleans tools such as gun.
- Good degreasing and cleaning properties

Packaging

Colour: colourless

Packaging: 500 ml aerosol

Shelf life

24 months unopened and stored in dry and cool conditions (Between 5 and 25 °C)

Application method

Immediately remove spilled foam with a foam cleaner, cured foam must be removed mechanically. Prior to using the cleaner, test whether surfaces are affected or not. Especially plastics and lacquer or paint layers can be sensitive to this. Clean the gun internally by screwing the can onto the gun and pulling the trigger several times, keep an interval period of 10 - 15 seconds after each time. Clean the gun externally by using the red adapter.

Can temperature: +5 °C - 30 °C

Health- and Safety Recommendations

In case of contact with skin, wash withwater and soap. In case of contact with eyes, wash immediately with plenty of water. Use only in well ventilated areas.

Remark: This technical data sheet replaces al previous versions. The directives contained in this documentation are the result of our experiments and of our experience and have been submitted in good faith. Because of the diversity of the materials and

substrates and the great number of possible applications which are out of our control, we cannot accept any responsibility for the results obtained. Since the design, the quality of the substrate and processing conditions are beyond our control, no liability under this publication is accepted. In every case it is recommended to carry out preliminary experiments. Soudal reserves the right to modify products without prior notice.

Soudal NV Everdongenlaan 18 - 20 Tel: +32 (0)14-42.42.31 Fax: +32 (0)14-42.65.14

B-2300 Turnhout, Belgium www.soudal.com